
PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

GURNEE ARTS COMMISSION 
VILLAGE OF GURNEE 

LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meetings of the GURNEE ARTS 
COMMISSION of the Village of Gurnee, Lake County, Illinois, during the year 2026 will be 
held at 6:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers at the Gurnee Village Hall, 325 N. O'Plaine 
Road, Gurnee, Illinois on the following dates: 

 
• Monday, January 12  
• Monday, February 9 
• Monday, March 9 (moved to Village Hall Community Room) 
• Monday, April 13 
• Monday, May 11 
• Monday, June 8 
• Monday, July 13 
• Monday, August 17 
• Monday, September 21 
• Monday, October 12 
• Monday, November 16 
• Monday, December 14 

 
 
This schedule is subject to change as the Gurnee Arts Commission of the Village of 
Gurnee shall determine and as the law shall allow. These meeting dates will only be used 
as needed. All such meetings shall be open to the public, except as to those the Village of 
Gurnee shall determine to hold in private and which the law shall allow to be held in private. 
 
 
 
 

___________________________ 
Matt Trujillo, Staff Liaison 
Gurnee Arts Commission 

Community Engagement Coordinator 
 

 
Notice of this schedule given this 1st day of December 2025. 
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